[1104, 4-04]	V FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rönald N. Diamond and William A. Stark Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quest Diagnostics Investments Incorporated Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Wilmington, Delaware 19899
Security Agreement Change of Name	Timingon, Bolavaio 10000
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 9-27-04 and 10-25-04	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/946,194 B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached?	
Name: Donald E. Stout Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address:	□ Enclosed
Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Irvine, CA 92618	8. Deposit account number: 13-5135
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and florrect and any getached copy is a true copy of the original document, Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing Signature A	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0382



A-1791 al No. 09/946,194 filed: 9-5-01 page 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 9266618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RONALD N. DIAMOND and WILLIAM A. STARK, of the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

REAGENT CARTRIDGE

for which the said RONALD N. DIAMOND and WILLIAM A. STARK executed application papers for a patent application having been filed on September 5, 2001 and assigned United States Serial Number 09/946,194; and

WHEREAS, QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called Assignee, having a business address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, RONALD N. DIAMOND and WILLIAM A. STARK by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0383

A-1791 U.S. Serial No. 09/946,194

> filed: 9-5-01 page 2 of 3

Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 27 day of September, 2004.

RONALD N. DIAMOND

STATE OF CALIFORNIA / SS.
COUNTY OF /

on <u>Sept. 27, 2004</u>, before me <u>Maylan Lewis</u>, notary public, personally appeared RONALD N. DIAMOND personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official scal.

Signature <u>Marian Lewis</u>



SEAL

A-1791 U.S. Serial No. 09/946,194 filed: 9-5-01 page 3 of 3

Executed this 25 day of _______, 2004.

WILLIAM A. STARK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA /

COUNTY OF Trigg /

on October 25, 2014, before me of the personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature 📐

My Commission expires January 10, 2005.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 11/01/2004